

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1259 OF 2011

The Manager, Icici Bank LtdAPPELLANT

V/S

Valmik Shripati Borawane (deceased) Thr Lrs....RESPONDENT
1a(lata Walmik Borawane And Ors

- Adv. INDRAJEET DESHMUKH i/b VIDHI PARTNERS for
Appellant.

- Ms.Mrunmayi Khambete i/b Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Resp.

NO 1A TO 1C .

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **30th September, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)