

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1259 of 2011**

The Manager, ICICI Bank Ltd. ... Appellant

versus

Valmik Shripati Borawane (deceased through
heirs)

1A. Lata Walmik Borawane and ors. Respondents

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for the appellant.
2. Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)